7166645606

р.3

RightFax 3/21/06 7:05 PACE 003/008 Fax Scrvcr

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

03/21/2006

500086530 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Execution Data	i			
Eugene DeCastro		08/29/2005				
Ronald Arredondo Jr		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	08/29/2005			
Jared Lowe			08/29/2005			
Chad Lucks			08/29/2005			
<u> </u>		11111				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Namo:	JMP Aquisitio	on Corp. d/b/a Jamestown Metal Products)			
Stroot Address:	178 Blacksto	ο Αναομο				
City:	Jamestown					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14701					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
FROFER IT NOMBERS TOTAL T						
		Number				
Property Ty	'pe	Number)(
Property Ty Application Number:	pe	Number 11240248				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	11240248				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (716)66	11240248 4-5606				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will by	DATA (716)66 e sent via US	11240248 1-5606 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	DATA (716)66 An sent via US 716-664	11240248 4-5606 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. -5600		•		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will by	DATA (716)66 <i>e sent via US</i> 716-664 docadm	11240248 4-5606 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5600 @bilickilaw.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will by Phone: Email:	DATA (716)66	11240248 4-5606 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. -5600				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (716)66 A sent via US 716-664 docadm Byron A 1285 No	11240248 4-5606 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful5600 @bilickilaw.com . Bilicki, Esq.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will by Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (716)66 716-664 docadm Byron A 1285 No	11240248 4-5606 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful5600 @bilickilaw.com Bilicki, Esq. orth Main Stroot				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 4:	DATA (716)66 e sent vie US 716-664 docadm Byron A 1285 No Jamesto	11240248 4-5606 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful5600 @bilickilaw.com . Bilicki, Esq. orth Main Stroot own, NEW YORK 14701				

PATENT

700254229

REEL: 017395 FRAME: 0427

Mar 29 06 12:11p

RightFax

7166645606

PAGE 004/008 3/21/06 7:05

Fax Server

source=Assignmentdocument.047601#page2.tif sourco=Assignmentdocument.047601#page3.tif source=Assignmentdocument.047601#page4.tif

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. 265.047601						
his is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):						
M United States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention						
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	United States Patent Application Serial No.						
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:						
<u> </u>	- Control No.						
United States Patent No(s).							
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application							
FUME HOOD DRIVE SYSTEM TO PREVENT COC	KÍNG OF Á SASH						
nventors (assignors)							
Name	Address						
Eugene A. DeCastro	112 Hunter Street, Jamestown, NY 14701						
Ronald Arredondo Jr.	706 Lakeview Avenue, Jamestown, NY 14701						
Jared Lowe	221 Laurel Street, Lakewood, NY 14750 1440 Grantland PL, Greensboro, NC 27410						
Chad Lucks							
Assignee	Address						
JMP Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Jamestown Metal	178 Blackstone Avenue						
Products	Jamestown, NY 14701						

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/RFV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 265.047601

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Eugene A. DeCastro	
Ronald Arredondo Jr.	
Jarod Lowe	
Chad Lucks	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No. 265.047601
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	203,047001
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facic evidence of execution pursuant	to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 290 day of AUGUST , in the year 2005	
at D	
Signature of	lavantor)
State of NEW YORK	
County of CHAUTAUQUA	
(1)	Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Chautaugua County My Commission Expires Jan. 02, 2006
	Public)
Executed this 24cl day of AUGUST, in the year 2005	—
State of NEW YORK	(Inventor)
County of CHAUTAUQUA	
Before me personally appeared Ronald Arredondo Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre execute the same this 24th day of AUGUST in the year 200	DANIEL NAGURNEY, # 01NA49001** Notary Public, State of New York Oralisied in Chautaugua County
Laniscon	My Commission Expires Jan. 02, 20
Executed this 294 day of ACCUST , in the year 2005	
out Jan	<i></i>
State of NEW YORK	f Inventor)
County of CHAUTAUQUA	
Before me personally appeared Jared Lowe who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente the same this 29th day of AUGUST, in the year 200	esented that he or she is authorized to
	agumer
	ANIEL NAGURNEY # 01NA4980793 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Chautaugua County My Commission Expires Jan. 02, 20

My Commission Expires Jan. 02, 20 🕰
PATENT
REEL: 017395 FRAME: 0431

Assignment of Rig (Multiple	ghts, Title and Inte e inventors; single :	rest in Invention assignee)	Docket No. 265.047601
(Although notarration is not no	 cessary, it will be considered	Notarization prima facic evidence of execution pursuan	a 10 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 27 No.	I day of August	in the year 2005	
State of North Card	lina	(Signature o	f Inventor)
County of Guilford Before me personally appeared	Chad Lucks	free act and deed and also repri	esented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 22r My Cammissian 2-10-07	el day of Hugu	st in the year 20g	Publict
Executed this	day of	, in the year)	runcy
at	* *	,	
			·- -
State of		(Signature o	f Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this	ing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also repr in the year	esented that he or she is authorized to
			√Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	y Public)
at	**************************************	, ,	
		(Signature	of Inventor)
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregonexecute the same this	ing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also repi in the year	resented that he or she is authorized t
		(Notai	y Public)